## **RESOLUTION 2024-1-1**

## SHERIDAN SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 1 CITY OF SHERIDAN, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, COLORADO

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE ADOPTED BUDGET FOR THE SHERIDAN SANITATION DISTRICT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Directors of the Sheridan Sanitation District adopted a budget and appropriated funds for calendar year 2023 as follows:

General Fund
Debt Service Fund
Total Expenditures

\$121,258 \$ 0

WHEREAS, during calendar year 2023 the necessity arose requiring the expenditure of an additional \$316,198 from the General Fund; and

WHEREAS, the necessity for such additional expenditure could not have been reasonably foreseen at the time of the adoption of the 2023 Budget; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for such additional expenditure from un-appropriated unencumbered funds in the General Fund.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Directors of the Sheridan Sanitation District No. 1, City of Sheridan, County of Arapahoe, Colorado, as follows:

1. That the following sums of money are hereby appropriated from the revenues of each fund and for the purposes set forth below:

General Fund
Debt Service Fund
Total Expenditures

\$437,456 \$ 0 \$437,456

Adopted and executed on the 5th day of January, 2024.

SHERIDAN SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 1

Bv:

Jason Patton, President

Attest:

Theresa/Martinez, Secretary/Treasure